
Decision No. ____ • 

BEFORE ~HE RAILROA"D COMMISSION' OF ~ 

STA~ OP CALIFORNIA • 

... --... oOo---~ 

In the Matter of the App11c&t1on of ) 
SAN PEDRO ~SPOR~ION CQMl>.ANY ) 

for permis810n authorizing the ) 
'borrow1ng of $5.000.00. ) 

- - - - .. - ... - - - ...... 
Frank A. Garbutt and Samuel C. Hall for appu.oant. 

LOVELAN:D, OOmmiss1oner. 

o PIN ION. 

In this application. SAN PEDRO mANSPORTA~ION COM:PAXY 

asks authority to issue & note for $5,000.00 for a period o~ from 

one to two years, with. interest a.t not to exoeed ."c; per Sll%l.'OlI:t, 

and if necessar:y, to execu.te a mortgage seoUTillg the pa.:vment o't 

s&1d note. 

As an alternat1ve, applioant presented a request for 

author 1 t:y to 1ssue: $25.000.00 fao-e value of ten year six per cent. 

bonds, at not 1es8 t~ the face value thereof. Representatives 

for applicant, however, were not able to illform the Commission. 

in regard to the speoif1c purposes for which the additional 

$20,000.00 would be used. Th&y also report that appl10811t has, 

made no arrangements to issue bonds, Me exeouted no deed ~ 

trust nor oonferred with any person to aot as trustee. 

Under the facta and oiroumstanoes 8S presented to 

this Comm1ssion, I am. of the opinion that applioant should At 

this time ad.b.ere to its original plan and issue a $5;00<>.00 note 

rather than $25.000 face value o~ bonds. It applioant's fiXU}n-

c1al oond1t1on ~roves,and :he demand for new boats ahou1d ar1ae, 

-1-



it my hereafter make a.pplioation to this Commission for a'ttthor-

ity t'o issue the bonds, and at that time, if it 18 deemed adVisa-

ble, may refund the note herein authorized to be 188ue4. 

Applicant is engaged in operat1ng & llne of small 

gasoline terry boats between V&l"iOU8 pOints in. the harbor of Loa 

Angeles, and is also e:cgaged in a general boat1l:l8 bns1:D.es8 :for 

hire" for :t.re1ght, towing, fisbing and other. purposea 111 the 

harbor of Loa Angeles and along the southern coast. 

In Exhibit "E", attached to the appl.1cat1on, appl1-

oant reports the cost of ita property and the present'v&l.ue 

thereof as follows: 

:Soat Shop Equipment 
Machine Shop 
Fifth St. Offioe Bu11ding 
One Small Barg& 
OffieeFurn1t~ 
Stock -Cigars and Drinks 
Boats 
EquiJlllen't 
Franeh1ses 

~ 

$ '100.00 
2,410.39 
1,138.00 

'lOO~OO 
200.00 
150.00 

53.6&1.68 
3,140.90 

500.00 

~otal. • • • • • • $62,500.97 

Present 
Valua 

.2.~0.OO 
2,295.00 

500.00 
200.00 
150.00 
200~OO' 

42,860.00 
1,5.00.00, 

In Exhibit "A1t attaohed to the appliClat10n herein, 
~ 

applioant reports its revenues and expenses for the :ttaoalyear 
ending December 31, 1915, as follows: 
REVENUES: 

Passenger Revenue, •••••••• $25,669.25-
rre1ght Revenue, • • • • • • • • 615.20 
~oat; Ri:re, • • • • • • • • • • • J.&,Ol6.04 
Rents, • • • • • • • • • • • •• 560.00', 

!otal Rev.~e8, ••••••• $l2.760.~9 
EXPENSES: 

Labor, • • • • • • • • • • • •• • $20,'1'l6.'15-
Reps,1ra and Ma1:o.tenanoe. • •• • 3,.353,.69 
Supplies, • • • . • . . • • • •• 2 .. 440.49 
!rax.es, • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 8M. 96-
Fuel and Lubrioating OilS, • • • • 5,534.92 
J.t1scellaneous. • • • • • • • • •• 952.'11 
Compensation Insuranoe , • • • •• 746.90 
Payments to the 01 ty Clf Loa Angeles. 1, 962.38 
Land1:ng :iental, • • • • • . • • • .1,360'.00 
SUp$rintendent, • • • • • • . . • .2,400.00 
Offioe Rent and Salaries, • • • • .2,400.00 
Depreciation on boats and Equipmextt:. 3,156.00 
DepreCiation on Franchise, •••• 2,000.00 

~otal EXpenses, ••••••• *,7,917.79 
Loss for Year, ••••••• $ 6.167.30 

- 2. - 2SC 



AppUoa:c.t desires to use the prooeeds obtained through the 

issue of the $6,000.00 note to pa~ in psrt ite floattng indebted-

ness reported tn Exhibit No.1 at $6.283.98~ ~8 tnd&btedne8s 

represents advances for the construction of a ferr,-, -anpaid sala-

riGs and misoellaneous current bills. It appears that approXi-

mately Il • .a.'14.25 represents operat1llg expenses. ~e . testimony. 

however, is to the ef:!eot that inStead of pay1:cg ite ottrrent 

operat:f.l'lS billa, applioant has invested oertain of its _arn1xlga 

in f1xed oapital. Had it not followed this, po11o~, 1t wO'Uld be 

able to meet all of its operat1Xlg expenses. 

Inasmuch &8 appl10ant desires to pay ita general oreditor., 

It 1111 be ne~8Bary for It to relmburSt 118 tIeUlD'Y to tb' II-

operat1:ng expens.a. 1!he order in this proceeding .. howe",er. win 

apeo1fr that any moneys thus a.pplied fOl: re1mbu:rsement sball 
~terwards be used bY' applioant to paT its 1nde.btedness. 

I herewith submit the following form of order. 

o R D E R. 

BAN EEDRO TRAltSPOR!u~ION OClLtPAN'I h8.V1ng applied to the-

Commission for authority to 1SSU6 its $5,000 promissory not .. for 

a t.l'lIl not 8meediDg two yeara and :for author1 t7 to e::acute. a 

mortgage securing the payment of said XlGte. 

And a hearing ha.v.1l:lg been held and it appear1l1g that the 

purposes tor whioh appl1os.nt desires to use the prooeeds obta1ned. 

tbraagh the issue of the note are not 1n whole or in part.. reaaon-

ab~ chargeable to oper&t1Dg expenses. 
I~ IS BERE'BY ORDERlm tha. t SAB PEDRO TRANSPORUTIOK COMPAliY 

be given authority. and it 16 hereb7 given author~ty. to 1asu. 

lts promissory note in the principal sum of not more than $6',000.00. 

-3'-



IT IS BERE:BY FURTl:lER OR:DERED that SAN' :pm)RO TRA.lSPORunOH 

CC!.!PANY be given author1 ty. and it is he reb,. given author 1 t,.. to 

exeoute S mortgage secur1ng the pa:,vment of the note hitrein author-" 

ized to be issued. 
The author 1 ty herein granted is grant-eel: upon the :tollow-

1ng oonditione and not otherwise: 

(l).- fhe note here1n authorized to be issued maY' be 

(2).-

iS8,Ued for a term of not more than two years, pronded. tha"t. 

appllcant may issue said note for & terJ;l ~ les8 than two 

18&ra and renew the same without further author1t,.' ~om 

this Commission, on the oond1tion that the term of the 

or1g1naJ. note. plus the tel"f. of the renewal.. shall. not 
exceed the period ~ two years. 

The note herein authorized to be issued Sh&ll 

bear interest at not more than '1 per oent. per annum and 

shal1 be issued so as to net applioant herein the fao. 
value thereof. 

(3) .- Applioant shall. file with this COmm1S8iOXl a oan 

of ita proposed mortgage. 

(4).- ~e prooeeds obtained through the issue of tht 

note herein author1ze~ shs11 be used for the following 

purposes and not otherwise: 

A.- The amount of $1.87~.25 maybe used to retm-
burse app11cant's treasury for oapit&l e~nd1-
tto:'es, provided that the montt7 thus used Will. 
thereafter be applied to the, payment of the 
foll.owing indebtedness: 

Salaries. • • • • • $66.'1.-«> 
Gl.obe Ticket Co... 1.50.00' 
F:rs.nlt E. Garbu.tt. Co. 19.35 
R.A. Rowan &I 00.1 . 251.95-
City of Los Angees. 115.00 
Stsndard 011 Co •••• &70.65 

:8.- ~e remainder of the proceeds may be a.pplied bY' 
app11cant to the pSj'Dlent of the remainder of its 
indebtedness. 

-4- 282 



(6).- San Pedro 'l!ra.nsportat1on Oompany shall keep 

separate, true and ace-urate accounts Bhow1ng the re-

oeipt and application in detail ot the prooeeds ~ 

the sale of the no,te hereb7 e:a.thor1ze4 to be Issued. 

all in aocordanoe with this Commission·8 General. Order 

No. 24. whioh order, ~ 80 far as app11oable. 1s made 

a part of this order. 

(6) .~ ~e authorit7 herein given to issue sa1d note 

tor $5.000.00 is contIngent upon the paiJD,ent ot the 

fee specitied ill Section 57 of the Pa.bUc Utilities 

Aot. a8 amended. 

(7).- ~e a.uthor1 ty- herein granted shall appl7 oX1l.7 

to suoh note as shall have been issued on or bef'or. 

~ember 31. 1916. 

~e forego1llg Op1n1on and Order are herebT 

approved and ordered tiled as the Op1D1on and Order of the 

Railroad Commission of the State ot Califo~&. 

Dated at San Frano1soo, California. th1e 

da7 of August, 

COmm:ts81onera. 

- 6 -. 


